## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |  |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |  |  |  |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |  |  |
|-----------------|----------------|--|--|
| Hiroto SUGAHARA | 02/17/2011     |  |  |
| Masayuki TAKATA | 02/17/2011     |  |  |
| Tomoyuki KUBO   | 02/17/2011     |  |  |
| Yoshinori YOKOE | 02/17/2011     |  |  |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha |  |  |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku   |  |  |  |
| City:           | Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken          |  |  |  |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                          |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 467-8561                       |  |  |  |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13032902 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: hstone@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 016689.00197    |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Chunhsi Andy Mu |

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 025849 FRAME: 0754 :H \$40.00 13

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025849 FRAME: 0755

# **ASSIGNMENT**

|  |   | (1)  | Hiroto SI   | JGAHARA   |  |  | (5)   |  |   |  |
|--|---|--|---|---|--|--|---|--|---|--|
| (1-8) Insert<br>Name(s)<br>of Inventor(s)                                  | Insert  | (2)  | Masayuk   | i TAKATA  |  |  | (6)   |  |   |  |
|  |   | (3)  | Tomoyul   | i KUBO  |  |  | (7)   |  |   |  |
|  |   | (4)  | Yoshinor  | i YOKOE   |  |  | (8)   |  |   |  |
|  |   |  |   |   |  | •  | •   | good and valued hereby does a  |   | •  |
| (9)  | Insert Name of<br>Assignee                                      | (9)  | BROTHE  | R KOGYO   | KABUSHII   | KI KAISHA  |   |  |   |  |
| (10)   | Insert Address<br>of Assignee                                   | (10)   | 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan   |   |  |  |   |  |   |  |
|  | -   |  | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as |   |  |  |   |  |   |  |
| (11)   | Insert<br>Identification<br>of Invention<br>such as Title, Case | (11)   | PRINT DATA GENERATING DEVICE AND NON-TRANSITORY RECORDING MEDIUM  |   |  |  |   |  |   |  |
|  | Number, or Foreigr<br>Application Numbe                         |  | (Attorney [   | Docket No.  |  |  |   |  |   |  |
|  |   |  | for which th  | e undersigne  | d has (have  | e) executed an   | application for   | patent in the U  | nited States  | of America   |
| (12)   | Insert Date of<br>Signing of<br>Application                     | (12)   | on _  | Feb. 17   | , 2011   |  |   |  |   |  |
| (13)   | Alternative<br>Identification<br>for<br>filed applications      | (13)   |   | ation Serial N  | •  | 13/032902  |   |  |   |  |
| applicati any appl Assigne claims o reexamir States re right to o herewith | <li>6) The undersigned<br/>ay be necessary or de</li>           | e Assignation agree agre | gnees may decs) to execu-<br>ision thereof-<br>taining evide-<br>ecs) to execu-<br>nal Cónventio-<br>ec(s) to perfo-<br>ed States pat-<br>y authorize(s-<br>us) to the sa-<br>parein assigne-   | eem necessate all papers, or any pater nece and goin te all papers on for Protect rem all affirm ent to the Asion and that the firm of Ban efirm of Ban | ary. necessary interpretation or reissue g forward with and document of Industrative acts with a constance of the Control of t | in connection be application be in the such interferents and perfetrial Property cyclic may be mmissioner of the entire in the potential property of the entire in the potential property in the p | with any interference, or any act where some any act where similar agree necessary to Patents to issunterest, and he ecuted, and wower to insert of | erence which no for the invention may be no ments. obtain, maintain ue any and all Lereby covenants will not execute, on this assignments. | may be decia<br>on, and to con-<br>ecessary in on<br>in or confirm<br>Letters Patent<br>s that he has<br>, any agreem | perate with the connection will by reissue of the United (they have) further than the confliction of the con |
|  | In witness whereof,   | execu  | ited by the i   | undersigned   | on the date  | e(s) opposite  | the undersig  | ned name(s).   |   |  |
| Date   | Feb. 17   | , 2  | 011   | Name  | of Invento   | r Mir  | 0/0 N   | iyaha  | ra  | (SEAL)   |
| Date   | Fel 17  | , 5  | 20//  |   |  |  |   | Takat  |   |  |
| Date   | Feb. 17   | , 2  | 011   | Name  | of Invento   | r <u>70</u>  | moyular   | Kubo   |   | (SEAL)   |
| Date   | Feb. 17,  | 20   | 1/  | Name  | of Invento   | ir <u>y</u>  | eshinori  | Yokoe  |   | (SEAL)   |
| Date   |   |  |   | Name  | of Invento   | r  |   |  | <del>.</del>  | (SEAL)   |
| Date   |   |  |   | Name  | of Invento   | r  |   |  |   | (SEAL)   |

PATENT REEL: 025849 FRAME: 0756

**RECORDED: 02/23/2011**